# OP \$140.00 6147866

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM607443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/15/2020
SEQUENCE:	2

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Resitrader, Inc.		09/15/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE		

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Optimal Blue, LLC
Street Address:	601 Riverside Avenue
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32204
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6147866	RESICOLOR
Registration Number:	5251335	RESICOLOR
Registration Number:	5251334	RESIBX
Registration Number:	5250651	RESITRADER + X
Registration Number:	5250650	RESITRADER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3146127682

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (314) 444-7600

Email: jgreenberg@lewisrice.com

**Correspondent Name:** John B. Greenberg

Address Line 1: 600 Washington Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 2500** 

Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John B. Greenberg, attorney			
SIGNATURE:	/John B Greenberg/			
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2020			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007098 FRAME: 0367 900578914

## Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger Resitrader#page1.tif source=Merger Resitrader#page2.tif source=Merger Resitrader#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007098 FRAME: 0368

FILED to the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

SEP 1 5 2020

## Certificate of Merger

## **Corporations Section**

Pursuant to Chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code (the "BOC"), the undersigned parties submit this Certificate of Merger.

1. Parties. The name and information required by the BOC for each entity or organization that is a party to the merger is as follows:

Optimal Blue, LLC is a limited liability company organized under the laws of Texas ("Optimal Blue"). The Texas Secretary of State file number is 800260302. Its principal place of business is 601 Riverside Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida, 32204. Optimal Blue will survive the merger.

Resitrader, Inc. is a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware ("Resitrader"). Its principal place of business is 601 Riverside Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida, 32204. Resitrader will not survive the merger.

- 2. Plan of Merger: Instead of providing the plan of merger, each of the undersigned certifies that:
- (a) A plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of each surviving, acquiring or new domestic entity or non-code organization that is named in this Certificate of Merger, as a party to the merger or as an organization created by the merger.
- (b) On written request, a copy of the plan of merger will be furnished without cost by each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization to any owner or member of any domestic entity that is a party to or created by the plan of merger.
- (c) No amendments to the certificate of formation of any surviving filing entity that is a party to the merger are required as a result of the merger.
- (d) No entities or organizations have been created pursuant to the plan of merger.

3. Approval of Plan of Merger. The plan of merge	r has been approved as required by the laws
of the jurisdiction of formation of each organization	that is a party to the merger and by the
governing documents of those organizations.	

4.	Effective Date.	This	Certificate	of Merger	becomes	effective	when	it is	filed	by :	the	Secretar	У
	State.		•			<del></del>				-			

5. Tax Certificate.	In lieu of providing a tax certificate, Optimal Blue is liable for the payment
	ng fees and franchise taxes, if any, of the non-surviving entity.

6. Execution. Each of the undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. Each of the undersigned certifies that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the BOC, or other law applicable to and governing the merging entity, to execute the filing instrument.

.2\_\_\_

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each entity that is party to the Merger has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person on the 15th day of September, 2020.

Date: September 15, 2020

## OPTIMAL BLUE, LLC

By: /s/ Kirk T. Larsen
Name: Kirk T. Larsen

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

## RESITRADER, INC.

By: <u>/s/ Kirk T. Larsen</u> Name: Kirk T. Larsen

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

\_\_\_[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER TX=RESITRADER INTO OPTIMAL BLUE, LLC]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007098 FRAME: 0371

**RECORDED:** 11/07/2020